

f

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2013 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9762/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19-20/07/2011 in FA No.456/1990 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHANKAR TATYASAHEB DORLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIYOJIT VIKRANT S.G.NIRMAN SANSTHA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of Court's order and office
report))

Date: 21/10/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application is rejected.

However, we find that there is a typographical error in the
second paragraph of order dated 16.08.2013. In place of the words "...
these respondents shall ready to compensate..." shall be read as "...
these respondents are ready to compensate...". Order accordingly.

|(Rajesh Dham)

|Court Master

|(Madhu Sudan)

| |Court Master

|

|